
EXHIBIT A 

 
  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

MARK THOMAS & COMPANY, INC. 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed on this 5th  day of December, 2023, by and between MARK 
THOMAS & COMPANY, INC., and COUNTY OF NEVADA (Parties).  Said Amendment No. 1 
will amend the prior Contract between the Parties entitled “Construction Management and Inspection 
Services for the Electric Bus Charging Station Project, Nevada County Operations Center (NCOC) 
Phase-1, California Air Resources Board (Carb) Grant G20-NS-001, County Project No. 889830” 
executed on August 22, 2023, by Resolution No. 23-455.   
  

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend their Contract to ensure continued Construction 
 Management and Inspection Services to June 30, 2024; and 
 
 WHEREAS, this Amendment No. 1 shall be effective when signed by the Parties. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Extend the Contract end date from October 31, 2023 to June 30, 2024. 

2. That in all other respects, terms of the Contract between the Parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 

    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  
 
       BY: ____________________________ 
               Chair, Board of Supervisors  
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________  By:____________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors         
 
 


